POSOCO	157467
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	300050363523
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	04/14/0501039015 **87.50
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	OS APR 14 PN 3: 2
Office Use Only HIG	

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

4/13/05

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

JEL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF ORLANDO, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) **SUBJECT:**

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78,75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

1\$87.50 \$78,75 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>LUISA K. Jye</u> Nante (Printed or typed) <u>4916 S. ORANGE AVE</u> Address

ORLANDO FL 32806 City, State & Zip

407-855-0022 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FOR

J & L Construction Services of Orlando, Inc

ARTICLE I NAME

05 APR 14 PH 3:2

г П

The name of the corporation shall be J & L Construction Services of Orlando, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business or mailing address is 4916 S. Orange Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32806

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to furnish, install, and/or repair all types of home improvement, remodel work, and related construction work.

The foregoing purposes and activities will be interpreted as examples only and not as limitations, and nothing herein shall be deemed as prohibiting the corporation from extending its activities to any related or otherwise permissible lawful business purposes which may become necessary, profitable or desirable for the furtherance of the corporate objectives expressed above.

ARTICLE IV SHARES OF STOCK

The corporation shall have authority to issue one thousand (1,000) shares, with a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The following list represents the initial officers/directors of this corporation:

Luisa K. Dye	244 River Oaks Landing Court, Debary, FL 32713	President
Joseph M. Recker	5534 Lake Mary Jess Shores Ct., Orlando, FL 3283	9 Vice President
Logan M. Starcevich	10441 Bridlewood Avenue, Orlando, FL 32825	Vice President
Rodney D. Starcevich	4902 S. Orange Avenue, Orlando, FL 32806	Secretary/Treasurer

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The registered agent for this corporation shall be:

Rodney D. Starcevich 4902 S. Orange Avenue, Orlando, FL 32806

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Luisa K. Dye 244 River Oaks Landing Court, Debary, FL 32713

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

/ Signature of Registered Agent

Rodney D. Starcevich Print Name of Registered Agent

Signature of Incorporator

Luisa K. Dye Print Name of Incorporator

April 13. Date April Dat